Reason:

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) NO...../2015 CC No.6558/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/07/2014 in FA No.233/2008 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Goa)

THE CHIEF ELECTRICAL ENGINEER, GOA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

MOHIT STEEL INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

With SLP(C) No....../2015 CC No.6780/2015 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C) No...../2015 CC No.6757/2015 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 13/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Nair, Adv.

Mr. Purushottam Kumar Jha, Adv.

For M/s. K. J. John & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, the operation of the impugned orders

passed by the High Court shall remain stayed. Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sanjay Kumar Date: 2015.04.16 10:50:46 IST

> (Sanjay Kumar-II) Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal) Court Master