

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. CHIRAG BHANU SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12365/2015

THE CHIEF ELECTRICAL ENGINEER, GOA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHIT STEEL INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12366/2015

SLP(C) No. 12369/2015

Date : 22/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
M/s. K. J. John & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Sumit Kumar, Adv.
Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete.

Ld. Counsel for respondent no.1 in SLP(C) NO.12365 and
12369 OF 2015 is present.

Registry to process the matters for being listed before
the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(CHIRAG BHANU SINGH)
Registrar